, Golden Valley Charter Schools
6550 Filbert Ave

Room 2
OLDENVALLEY
§H ARTER S\C/H ools Regular Meeting Agenda Orangevale, CA 95630
February 1, 2023
4:30 pm

The February 1, 2023, Finance Committee meeting is being conducted in person and will be available to the public via
teleconference through the Zoom platform.

Meeting Access Information

Topic: Finance 2023.02.01
Time: Feb 1, 2023 04:30 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88125603388?pwd=SX02TU13SHZMLzJ2VGRqa1pYMWk32z09

Meeting ID: 881 2560 3388

Passcode: 091831

One tap mobile
+16694449171,,881256033884#,,,,*091831# US

Dial by your location
+1 669 444 9171 US
Meeting ID: 881 2560 3388
Passcode: 091831
Find your local number: https.//us02web.zoom.us/u/keFLAyjx1G

Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations to participate in this public meeting should be made 24
hours prior to the meeting by calling 916.597.1477. All efforts will be made for reasonable accommodations.

Agenda

1. Call to Order — 4:30 p.m.

2. Roll Call — 4:30 p.m.
Board Committee Members: Adam Errington, Stephen Quadro

3. December Minutes Approval —4:32 p.m.
Action: Shall the committee approve the December 7, 2022, meeting minutes?

4. November Check Register Review — 4:35 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall review the November 2022 check register.

5. December Check Register Review — 4:40 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall review the December 2022 check register.

6. Status of the 2022-2023 Budget, GVOS — 4:45 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall discuss the status of the 2022-2023 budget for Golden Valley
Orchard School

7. Status of the 2022-2023 Budget, GVRS — 5:00 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall discuss the status of the 2022-2023 budget for Golden Valley River
School.
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8. Memorandum of Understanding with GVEF — 5:15 p.m.
Discussion: The committee shall discuss a revised Memorandum of Understanding with Golden Valley

Educational Foundation.

9. Recitation of the Motto of the Social Ethic — 5:30 p.m.
The healing social life is found
When in the mirror of each human soul
The whole community finds its reflection,
And when, in the community,
The virtue of each one is living.

10. Adjournment of the meeting — 5:31 p.m.



, Golden Valley Charter Schools
9601 Lake Natoma Dr.

Library
OLDENVALLEY
§H ARTER S\C/H ools Regular Meeting Agenda Orangevale, CA 95630
December 7, 2022
4:30 pm

The December 7, 2022, Finance Committee meeting is being conducted in person and will be available to the public via
teleconference through the Zoom platform.

Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations to participate in this public meeting should be made 24
hours prior to the meeting by calling 916.597.1477. All efforts will be made for reasonable accommodations.

Minutes
1. The meeting was called to order at 4:31 p.m.
2. Roll Call -
Board Committee Members: Adam Errington, Stephen Quadro

Guests: Caleb Buckley, Amala Easton, Susan Lefkowitz (Zoom)

3. November Minutes Approval —

The committee approved the November 2, 2022, meeting minutes. (Ayes: 1, Noes: 0, Abstain: 1, S.
Quadro)

4. October Check Register Review —
The committee reviewed the October 2022 check register.

5. 2022-2023 First Interim, GVOS -
The committee discussed the 2022-2023 First Interim Financial Report for Golden Valley Orchard
School.

6. 2022-2023 First Interim, GVRS -
The committee discussed the 2022-2023 First Interim Financial Report for Golden Valley River School.

7. The committee recited the Motto of the Social Ethic.

8. The meeting was adjourned at 5:39 p.m.

Respectfully submitted by Amala Easton.

Caleb Buckley, EdD, Executive Director Date
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Payment

Payment

Check Register Detall

Check Register 11/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

Invoiced GL

Payee Name Rec Status Check Amount Account Account Description Transaction Description
Number Date Amount
10000535 11/3/2022 |U.S. Bank Cleared $16,825.08|62-0000-0000 |Credit Card payable Credit Card Expenses 10/17/22 $16,825.08
Corporate -0000-9506- STMT
Payment 010-000-000
Systems
10000539 11/8/2022 |Kevin Branson [Cleared $334.76(62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Orchard Music Supplies - $334.76
-1000-4315- Purchase Date 10/19/22
030-502-208
10000543 11/8/2022 |Robin Choi Cleared $136.39(62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies REIMB: Library Supplies - Orchard $70.65
-2100-4300-
030-000-208
62-0000-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: EdSupport Supplies - $65.74
-1000-4315- Orchard
030-000-208
10000545 11/8/2022 |Mercurius Cleared $1,311.63|62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies 1-R Class Supplies Paper, Spiral $586.45
-1000-4315- Covers, Crayons - River
020-201-000
62-6300-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies 6-0 Class Supplies: Watercolor Tin $1,004.81
-1000-4315- Cases - Orchard
030-406-000
10000548 11/8/2022 |ODP Business Cleared $398.97(62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Office Supplies: Caution Wet Floor $32.31
Solutions, LLC -2100-4300- Sign - River
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Office Supplies: Post- $102.41
-2100-4300- Its, Tape,Stamps,Envelopes - River
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Office Supplies: Binder, Monthly $68.70
-2100-4300- Index - CO
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Office Supplies: Pens, Paper, $204.70
-2100-4300- Folders - Orchard
030-000-000
10000549 11/8/2022 |Amanda Parker |[Outstanding $46.34(62-6300-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: 8-R Class Supplies $46.34
-1000-4315- 10/12/22 - 10/16/22 - River
020-208-000
10000552 11/8/2022 |Swing Education [Cleared $2,925.00]62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants Subsitute Teacher Services - $2,025.00
Inc. -1000-5810- 10/15/22 - 10/21/22 - Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants Subsitute Teacher Services - $900.00
-1000-5810- 10/15/22 - 10/21/22 - River
020-000-000
10000550 11/8/2022 |Rescue Training |Cleared $85.04(62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies AED Cabinet # 102 Key & Cardiac $85.04
Institute Inc. -2100-4300- Science Defibrillation Pads
030-000-000
10000557 11/8/2022 |Sacramento Cleared $63,610.90(62-0000-0000 [Accrued STRS October 2022 STRS $63,610.90
County Office of -0000-9503-
Education 010-000-000
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Check Register 11/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

10000554 11/8/2022 |Marsha Cleared $273.13|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Olive 6-R Lassen FT $273.13
VonDessoneck -1000-5830- Mileage - River
020-325-000
10000536 11/8/2022 |Rebecca Cleared $117.04(62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies REIMB: River Garden Supplies - $48.59
Aldinger -2100-4300- Purchase Date 09/02/22
020-509-000
62-0000-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: River Garden Supplies - $68.45
-1000-4315- Purchase Date 09/12/22
020-509-000
10000537 11/8/2022 |A Touch of Cleared $800.00|62-2600-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies ATOU AfterSchool Workshop - Qty. $800.00
Understanding, -1000-4315- 1 - Orchard - 11/14/22
Inc. 030-515-404
10000556 11/8/2022 |Sacramento Cleared $48,764.75|62-0000-0000 |Accrued PERS October 2022 PERS $48,764.75
County Office of -0000-9504-
Education 010-000-000
10000555 11/8/2022 |Brad Cleared $273.13|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Olive 6-R Lassen FT $273.13
VonDessoneck -1000-5830- Mileage - River
020-325-000
10000553 11/8/2022 |Steve Syres Cleared $4,950.56|62-0000-0000 |Equipment Rental/Lease Expense [BizHub Rental Service Contract - $677.35
-2700-5605- CO - Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Equipment Rental/Lease Expense |BizHub Rental Service Contract - $1,427.05
-2700-5605- River
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Equipment Rental/Lease Expense |BizHub Rental Service Contract - $677.35
-2700-5605- CO - River
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Equipment Rental/Lease Expense |[BizHub Rental Service Contract - $2,168.81
-2700-5605- Orchard
030-000-000
10000551 11/8/2022 |School Steps, Cleared $557.75|62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS BCBA Direct & Collateral - $557.75
Inc. -1190-5810- 08/07/22 - 08/13/22 - Orchard
030-000-201
10000547 11/8/2022 |Janice Oliver- Cleared $27.25(62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies REIMB: 1-O Class Supplies: $27.25
Iraci -2100-4300- Snacks 09/15/22 - Orchard
030-401-000
10000546 11/8/2022 |Emiliano Cleared $516.30|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Olive 6-R Lassen FT $273.13
Medrano -1000-5830- Mileage - River
020-325-000
62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Olive 6-R Lassen FT $243.17
-1000-5830- Supplies - River
020-325-000
10000544 11/8/2022 |HI SF Cleared $1,320.00]62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses 8th- Aspen SF FieldTrip 11/10/22 $1,320.00
Fisherman's -1000-5830- -11/11/22 - River
Wharf 020-323-000
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Check Register Detall

Check Register 11/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

10000542 11/8/2022 |Elisa Casale Outstanding $607.31(62-0000-1110 [Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Olive 6-R Lassen $334.18
-1000-5830- FTSupplies - Purchase Date
020-325-000 09/19/22
62-0000-1110 (Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Olive 6-R Lassen FT $273.13
-1000-5830- Mileage - 10/03/22
020-325-000
10000541 11/8/2022 |CaliforniaChoice [Cleared $21,184.13|62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Benefits - CO - Orchard $2,232.33
Benefit -1000-3401- |Certificated
Administrators 030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Benefits - River $9,340.70
-1000-3401-  |Certificated
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Benefits - CO - River $2,232.33
-1000-3401- |Certificated
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Benefits - Orchard $7,378.77
-1000-3401-  |Certificated
030-000-000
10000540 11/8/2022 |Charter Schools [Cleared $1,767.00]62-0000-1110 |Dues & Memberships CSDC Yearly Membership - $942.00
Development -2100-5300- 10/27/22 - 10/26/23 - RIVER
Center 020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Dues & Memberships CSDC Yearly Membership - $825.00
-2100-5300- 10/27/22 - 10/26/23 - ORCHARD
030-000-000
10000538 11/8/2022 |Margie Bailey Cleared $382.30|62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies REIMB: Orchard Garden Supplies - $382.30
-2100-4300- Purchase Date 10/22-23/22
030-509-000
10000558 11/10/202 [Envoy Plan Cleared $1,135.66(62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR PE 10/31/22 PD 11/10/22 $885.66
2 Services -0000-9660- 403BROTH Hilary Pollock
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 (Voluntary Deductions PR PE 10/31/22 PD 11/10/22 $250.00
-0000-9660- 403B Rebecca Page
010-000-000
10000574 11/17/202 |School Steps, Cleared $8,245.00]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS SLP Direct & Collateral - $3,977.00
2 Inc. -1190-5810- October 2022-River
020-000-203
62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS SLP Direct & Collateral - $4,268.00
-1190-5810- October 2022-Orchard
030-000-201
10000575 11/17/202 |Verizon Wireless |Cleared $1,191.82(62-0000-1110 |Communications 9/28-10/27/22 Cell phones - $101.86
> -2700-5900- Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Communications 9/28-10/27/22 Cell phones (2 $988.10
-2700-5900- upgrades-CO)
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Communications 9/28-10/27/22 Cell phones - River $101.86
-2700-5900-
020-000-000
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 11/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

10000576 11/17/202 |Jenni Walthard [Cleared $345.00|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Zittle Farms Field Trip - 3- $345.00
5 -1000-5830- R Poppy 10/26/22
020-328-000
10000567 11/17/202 |The Fratello Cleared $675.00|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses Jack & The Beanstalk Performance $168.75
2 Marionettes -1000-5830- - 1/20/23 - Orchard
030-630-000
62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses Jack & The Beanstalk Performance $168.75
-1000-5830- - 1/20/23 - Orchard
030-629-000
62-0000-1110 (Field Trip Expenses Jack & The Beanstalk Performance $168.75
-1000-5830- - 1/20/23 - Orchard
030-628-000
62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses Jack & The Beanstalk Performance $168.75
-1000-5830- - 1/20/23 - Orchard
030-627-000
10000564 11/17/202 |CharterSAFE Cleared $12,405.00/62-0000-0000 |Insurance December Premium 2022-2023 $4,674.50
2 -2700-5400- Package Premium
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Insurance December Premium 2022-2023 $4,674.50
-2700-5400- Package Premium
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Worker Compensation Insurance [December Premium 2022-2023 $1,528.00
-1000-3601- Workers' Compensation
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Worker Compensation Insurance |December Premium 2022-2023 $1,528.00
-1000-3601- Workers' Compensation
020-000-000
10000560 11/17/202 |AT&T Cleared $122.94162-0000-1110 |Communications Monthly Phone Charges - $122.94
2 -2700-5900- 10/06/22 - 11/05/22 - Orchard
030-000-000
10000559 11/17/202 |AT&T Cleared $220.03|62-0000-1110 |Communications Phone Charges - 10/06/22 - $220.03
2 -2700-5900- 11/05/22 - River
020-000-000
10000561 11/17/202 |Aspire Behavior |Cleared $14,517.50(62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants OCT 22 - RBT SRV - Orchard $14,517.50
2 Consulting, LLC -1190-5810-
030-000-201
10000566 11/17/202 |Danuta Dias Cleared $149.65|62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Amazon - Class Supplies - $149.65
5 -1000-4315- 7/6/22 & 7/17/22 - River
020-202-000
10000569 11/17/202 |Rescue Training [Cleared $133.53|62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies River - Supplies for AED $133.53
2 Institute Inc. -2100-4300-
020-000-000
10000571 11/17/202 |School Steps, Cleared $3,104.00]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS OT Direct & Collateral - $1,988.50
2 Inc. -1190-5810- October 2022 - River
020-000-203
62-6500-5760 [Educational Consultants CS OT Direct & Collateral - $1,115.50
-1190-5810- October 2022-Orchard
030-000-201
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 11/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

10000572 11/17/202 |School Steps, Cleared $1,800.00]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS SLPA Direct & Collateral - $1,800.00
2 Inc. -1190-5810- October 2022-Orchard
030-000-201
10000565 11/17/202 |Darryl Cragun Cleared $148.70(62-0000-1110 [Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Palm Field Trip 10/26/22 $148.70
2 -1000-5830-
030-625-000
10000573 11/17/202 |School Steps, Cleared $4,268.00(62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS BCBA Direct & Collateral - $242.50
2 Inc. -1190-5810- October 2022-River
020-000-203
62-6500-5760 [Educational Consultants CS BCBA Direct & Collateral - $4,025.50
-1190-5810- October 2022 -Orchard
030-000-201
10000563 11/17/202 |Brown Sheep Cleared $126.46|62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies HW-River Class Supplies $126.46
2 Co., Inc -1000-4315-
020-501-000
10000570 11/17/202 [Revolution Cleared $34,802.25(62-5310-1110 |Food & Food Supplies Oct 2022 Food Program - River $18,097.17
2 Foods, PBC -3700-4700-
020-000-403
62-5310-1110 [Food & Food Supplies Oct 2022 Food Program - Ocrhard $16,705.08
-3700-4700-
030-000-403
10000562 11/17/202 |Katie Alanis Cleared $36.85(62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Materials for "Borrowing Closet" $36.85
2 -2100-4300-
030-000-000
10000568 11/17/202 |Office Depot Cleared $1,209.69]62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Copy $484.99
2 -2100-4300- Paper,Toner,Kleenex,Correction
030-000-000 Tape,Highlighter-Orchard
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Bandaids,Envelopes,Kleenex,Posta $277.62
-2100-4300- ge Stamps-River
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Copy Paper - River $447.57
-2100-4300-
020-000-000
10000581 11/21/202 |Department of [Cleared $49.00(62-0000-0000 |Advertising / Recruiting OCTOBER 2022 - Fingerprint APPS $24.50
2 Justice -2700-5815- - Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Advertising / Recruiting OCTOBER 2022 - Fingerprint APPS $24.50
-2700-5815- - River
020-000-000
10000577 11/21/202 |Alliance for Cleared $2,650.00(62-0000-1110 |Dues & Memberships 2022-23 Membership Dues $1,325.00
2 Public Waldorf -2100-5300-
Education 030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Dues & Memberships 2022-23 Membership Dues $1,325.00
-2100-5300-
020-000-000
10000583 11/21/202 |[Lilipoh Cleared $12.00(62-0000-1110 [Communications Complimentary Magazine Copies $6.00
2 Publishing Inc 6222086%9836 #109 - Qty 25
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 11/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

62-0000-1110 [Communications Complimentary Magazine Copies $6.00
-2700-5900- #109 - Qty 25
030-000-000
10000585 11/21/202 |School Food and |Cleared $4,000.00(62-5310-1110 |Food & Food Supplies Management & Administration of $2,000.00
2 Wellness Group -3700-4700- NSLP Program
LLC 030-000-403
62-5310-1110 |Food & Food Supplies Management & Administration of $2,000.00
-3700-4700- NSLP Program
020-000-403
10000579 11/21/202 |Kevin Branson |Cleared $932.70]62-6300-1110 |Noncapitalized Student Equipment |REIMB: Music Class Equipment - $932.70
2 -1000-4430- 10/9/22 - Orchard
030-502-208
10000584 11/21/202 |Swing Education [Cleared $4,260.00]62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $195.00
2 Inc. -1000-5810- 10/29/22 - 11/4/22
030-000-000
62-7425-1110 [Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $720.00
-1000-5810- 11/05/22 - 11/11/22 - Aftercar
030-000-404
62-7425-1110 Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $1,260.00
-1000-5810- 10/29/22 - 11/4/22-Aftercare
020-000-404
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $1,080.00
-1000-5810- 11/05/22 - 11/11/22 - Aftercar
020-000-404
62-7425-1110 Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $810.00
-1000-5810- 10/29/22 - 11/4/22 - Aftercare
030-000-404
62-0000-1110 [Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $195.00
-1000-5810- 11/05/22 - 11/11/22
030-000-000
10000578 11/21/202 [SYNCB / Cleared $389.43|62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Laptop supplies - Orchard $347.67
2 AMAZON -2100-4300-
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Laptop supplies - River $41.76
-2100-4300-
020-000-000
10000580 11/21/202 |Charter School |[Cleared $11,194.60(62-0000-1110 |Financial Services December 2022 - Monthly BBO $3,918.11
2 Management -2700-5873- Support - River
Corporation 020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Financial Services December 2022 - Monthly BBO $3,918.11
-2700-5873- Support - Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Financial Services December 2022 - Monthly BBO $1,679.19
-7300-5873- Support - Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Financial Services December 2022 - Monthly BBO $1,679.19
-7300-5873- Support - River
020-000-000
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Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 11/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

10000582 11/21/202 |Danuta Dias Cleared $551.41|62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies Reimb. 2nd Gr class supplies $274.21
5 -1000-4315- -7/18/22 - 7/26/22
020-202-000
62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies Reimb. 2nd Gr class supplies $260.05
-1000-4315-
020-202-000
62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies Reimb. 2nd-Gr class supplies $17.15
-1000-4315-
020-202-000
10000586 11/23/202 |C & ] Leone, Cleared $2,751.00|62-0000-0000 |Space Rental December 2022 CMO Rent $2,751.00
2 Inc. -8700-5600-
010-000-000
10000587 11/23/202 |San Juan Unified |Cleared $20,780.00|62-0000-0000 |Space Rental December 2022 - Orchard Rent $20,780.00
2 School District -8700-5600- (Filbert)
030-000-102
10000588 11/23/202 |San Juan Unified [Cleared $21,448.00|62-0000-0000 |Space Rental December 2022 - River Rent $21,448.00
2 School District -8700-5600- (Palisades)
020-000-000
10000589 11/29/202 (Envoy Plan Cleared $1,140.66(62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR PE 11/15/22 PD 11/25/22 $885.66
2 Services -0000-9660- 403B Roth Pollock Hilary
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Voluntary Deductions PR PE 11/15/22 PD 11/25/22 $250.00
-0000-9660- 403B Page, Rebecca
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Voluntary Deductions PR PE 11/15/22 PD 11/25/22 $5.00
-0000-9660- 403B Phillips, Zachacry
010-000-000
10000599 12/6/2022 |Swing Education |Cleared $4,050.00]62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $720.00
Inc. -1000-5810- 11/12/22 - 11/18/22 - River
020-000-404
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $1,440.00
-1000-5810- 11/12/22 - 11/18/22 - Orchard
030-000-404
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $900.00
-1000-5810-~ 10/22/22 - 10/28/22 - River
020-000-404
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Substitute Teacher Services - $990.00
-1000-5810- 10/22/22 - 10/28/22 - Orchar
030-000-404
10000592 12/6/2022 |Carol Evans Cleared $14.51(62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies REIMB: Kitchen Supplies - $14.51
-2100-4300- 11/20/22
010-000-000
10000591 12/6/2022 |CaliforniaChoice [Cleared $35,810.42|62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. NOV/DEC22-EMP Medical $113.62
Benefit -1000-3401- | Certificated Benefits - CMO
Administrators 010-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. NOV/DEC22-EMP Medical $6,296.88
-1000-3401- | Certificated Benefits - River
020-000-000
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62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. NOV/DEC22-EMP Medical $3,340.36
-1000-3401- |Certificated Benefits - Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits JAN23-EMP Medical Benefits $12,489.15
-1000-3401- | Certificated - River
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits JAN23-EMP Medical Benefits $9,048.94
-1000-3401- | Certificated - Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits JAN23-EMP Medical Benefits - $4,521.47
-1000-3401- | Certificated CMO
010-000-000

10000598 12/6/2022 |Alice Stamm Cleared $560.00|62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants Kindergarten Eurythmy Services - $560.00
-1000-5810- 10/26/22 - 12/7/22
020-000-000

10000601 12/6/2022 |Teresa Thorman |Outstanding $20.64(62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Sketchbook Supplies - $20.64
-1000-4315- 11/17/22
020-503-000

10000602 12/6/2022 |Jessie Wadkins [Cleared $600.00|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses Field Trip Deposit-S. F. Maritime $600.00
-1000-5830- National Park Assoc-River
020-324-000

10000596 12/6/2022 |ODP Business Cleared $95.70(62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Copy Paper,Tape $95.70

Solutions, LLC -2100-4300-

030-000-000

10000597 12/6/2022 |Amanda Parker |[Outstanding $78.65(62-0000-1110 [Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Field Trip Supplies - $78.65
-1000-5830- 11/9/22
020-323-000

10000600 12/6/2022 |Cindy Stephens |[Cleared $434.80|62-0000-0000 |Fundraising Expense REIMB: Fundraiser Expenses $162.59
-2700-5820- 12/12/22 - 10/18/22
020-323-000
62-0000-0000 [Fundraising Expense REIMB: Fundraiser Expenses - $272.21
-2700-5820- 10/15/22 - 10/29/22
020-323-000

10000595 12/6/2022 |Mount Herman |Cleared $500.00|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses Deposit-Mount Herman Outdoor $500.00
-1000-5830- Science Field Trip-1/30- 2/3/23
020-326-000

10000594 12/6/2022 |Mercurius Cleared $773.93|62-2600-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies Crayons - River $184.11
-1000-4315-
020-500-404
62-2600-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies Crayons - River $589.82
-1000-4315-
020-500-404

10000593 12/6/2022 |Lynn Freund Cleared $181.77]62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Winco & Costco $181.77
-1000-4315-
020-222-000
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10000603 12/8/2022 |U.S. Bank Cleared $12,167.05|62-0000-0000 |Credit Card payable Credit Card Expnese 11/15/22 $12,167.05
Corporate -0000-9506- STMT
Payment 010-000-000
Systems
10000619 12/15/202 |Swing Education [Cleared $2,175.00]62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants 11/26-12/2/22 Substitute SVC - $900.00
2 Inc. -1000-5810-~ Afterschool
020-000-404
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants 11/26-12/2/22 Substitute SVC - $1,080.00
-1000-5810- Afterschool
030-000-404
62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants 11/26-12/2/22 Substitute SVC $195.00
-1000-5810-
030-000-000
10000613 12/15/202 |Mercurius Cleared $114.54]62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies 1-R class supplies $114.54
2 -1000-4315-
020-201-000
10000614 12/15/202 |Mutual of Cleared $9,574.11|62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits NOV22 - Dental, AD&D, Life $594.52
2 Omaha -1000-3401- | Certificated benefits
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits NOV22 - Vision benefits $158.43
-1000-3401- | Certificated
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Dental, AD&D, Life $1,286.95
-1000-3401- | Certificated benefits
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits NOV22 - Vision benefits $169.02
-1000-3401- |Certificated
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits NQOV22 - Vision benefits $80.94
-1000-3401-  |Certificated
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Dental, AD&D, Life $594.52
-1000-3401-  [Certificated benefits
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. SEP & OCT22 Dental, AD&D, $697.91
-1000-3401- |Certificated Life benefits
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Dental, AD&D, Life $1,696.65
-1000-3401- |Certificated benefits
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. SEP & OCT22 Vision benefits $57.32
-1000-3401- | Certificated
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Vision benefits $158.43
-1000-3401- | Certificated
020-000-000
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62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. SEP & OCT22 Dental, AD&D, $434.43
-1000-3401- | Certificated Life benefits
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Vision benefits $169.02
-1000-3401- | Certificated
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits NOV22 - Dental, AD&D, Life $1,286.95
-1000-3401- | Certificated benefits
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. SEP & OCT22 Vision benefits $23.02
-1000-3401-  |Certificated
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits NOV22 - Dental, AD&D, Life $1,696.65
-1000-3401-  [Certificated benefits
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. SEP & OCT22 Paycom $303.90
-1000-3401-  |Certificated mistaken benefits
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits DEC22 - Vision benefits $80.94
-1000-3401- |Certificated
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Health & Welfare Benefits Adj. NOV22 Paycom mistaken $84.51
-1000-3401-  [Certificated benefits
010-000-000
10000608 12/15/202 |Department of |Cleared $49.00(62-0000-0000 [Personnel Services November 2022 Fingerprint APPS $49.00
2 Justice -7400-5874-
010-000-000
10000609 12/15/202 |Excel Cleared $160.00]62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants Parent Teacher Conf Spanish $160.00
2 Interpreting LLC -1000-5810- Interpretation
030-000-000
10000605 12/15/202 |AT&T Cleared $189.41|62-0000-1110 |Communications Phone Charges 11/06-12/5/22 $189.41
> -2700-5900-
020-000-000
10000604 12/15/202 |American River [Cleared $15.66(62-0000-0000 [Plant Maintenance Keys $15.66
2 ACE Hardware -8100-4381-
Inc 020-000-000
10000612 12/15/202 |Allyson Cleared $400.00(62-0000-1110 [Field Trip Expenses OR Shakespeare Festival 7th Grd $400.00
2 Jakubicka -1000-5830- Field Trip
020-324-000
10000615 12/15/202 |ODP Business Cleared $217.72(62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Orchard office supplies $205.49
2 Solutions, LLC -2100-4300-
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies River office supplies $12.23
-2100-4300-
020-000-000
10000616 12/15/202 |Placer County Cleared $24,600.00|62-0000-0000 |Training & Development Expense |2022-23 Induction Program $8,200.00
2 Office of 673%186%2336
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Education 62-0000-0000 |Training & Development Expense [2022-23 Induction Program $16,400.00
-7410-5210-
020-000-000
10000611 12/15/202 |Health Equity Cleared $1,707.81(62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions Client: omv73 PR PE 11/30/22 PD $1,707.81
2 -0000-9660- 12/9/22 HSA
010-000-000
10000618 12/15/202 |Revolution Cleared $24,691.26|62-5310-1110 |Food & Food Supplies NOV22 - Food/Food SVC - River $13,265.16
2 Foods, PBC ~3700-4700-
020-000-403
62-5310-1110 [Food & Food Supplies NOV22 - Food/Food SVC - Orchard $11,426.10
-3700-4700-
030-000-403
10000617 12/15/202 |Amanda Parker |Outstanding $103.76|62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies Reimb. 8-R class supplies $103.76
2 -1000-4315-
020-208-000
10000607 12/15/202 |CharterSAFE Cleared $9,718.00(62-0000-1110 |Worker Compensation Insurance [Jan 2023 Workers' Comp Premium $1,315.00
2 -1000-3601-
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Worker Compensation Insurance |Jan 2023 Workers' Comp Premium $1,315.00
-1000-3601-
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Insurance Jan 2023 Ins Premium $3,544.00
-2700-5400-
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Insurance Jan 2023 Ins Premium $3,544.00
-2700-5400-
030-000-000
10000606 12/15/202 |Aspire Behavior |Cleared $9,816.25]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants NQV 22 - RBT SRV - Orchard $9,816.25
2 Consulting, LLC -1190-5810-
030-000-201
10000621 12/15/202 |Verizon Wireless |Cleared $2,006.90]62-0000-1110 |Communications 9/28-10/27/22 Cell phones (2 $1,803.18
2 -2700-5900- new phones-CO)
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Communications 9/28-10/27/22 Cell phones - River $101.86
-2700-5900-
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Communications 9/28-10/27/22 Cell phones - $101.86
-2700-5900- Orchard
030-000-000
10000610 12/15/202 [Envoy Plan Cleared $1,388.42(62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR PE 11/30/22 PD 12/9/22 403B $250.00
2 Services -0000-9660- Page Rebecca
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR PE 11/30/22 PD 12/9/22 403B $1,133.42
-0000-9660- Roth Pollock Hillary
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Voluntary Deductions PR PE 11/30/22 PD 12/9/22 403B $5.00
-0000-9660- Phillips Zachary
010-000-000
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10000620 12/15/202 |Unleashing Cleared $191.00|62-0000-0000 |Professional/Consulting Services & |Strategic Plan Consulting $95.50
2 Leaders, Inc. -2700-5800-  |Operating Expenditures
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Professional/Consulting Services & |Strategic Plan Consulting $95.50
-2700-5800-  |Operating Expenditures
030-000-000
10000622 12/16/202 |AT&T Cleared $164.00|62-0000-1110 |Communications Monthly Phone Charges 11/06- $164.00
2 -2700-5900- 12/5/22 - Orchard
030-000-000
10000623 12/16/202 |Sacramento Cleared $46,888.92|62-0000-0000 |Accrued PERS November 2022 PERS $46,888.92
2 County Office of -0000-9504-
Education 010-000-000
10000624 12/16/202 |Sacramento Cleared $63,602.92|62-0000-0000 |Accrued STRS November 2022 STRS $63,602.92
2 County Office of -0000-9503-
Education 010-000-000
10000625 12/20/202 |C & ] Leone, Cleared $2,751.00]62-0000-0000 |Space Rental January 2023 CMO Rent $2,751.00
2 Inc. -8700-5600-
010-000-000
10000626 12/20/202 |San Juan Unified |Cleared $20,780.00|62-0000-0000 |Space Rental January 2023 - Orchard Rent $20,780.00
2 School District -8700-5600- (Filbert)
030-000-102
10000627 12/20/202 |San Juan Unified |Cleared $21,448.00|62-0000-0000 |Space Rental January 2023 - River Rent $21,448.00
2 School District -8700-5600- (Palisades)
020-000-000
10000628 12/21/202 |Envoy Plan Cleared $1,140.67|62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions PR PE 12/15/22 PD 12/22/22 $5.00
2 Services -0000-9660- 403B Zachary Phillips
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 (Voluntary Deductions PR PE 12/15/22 PD 12/22/22 $885.67
-0000-9660- 403B Roth Pollock Hilary
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 (Voluntary Deductions PR PE 12/15/22 PD 12/22/22 $250.00
-0000-9660- 403B Rebecca Page
010-000-000
10000629 12/21/202 |Health Equity Cleared $994.52|62-0000-0000 |Voluntary Deductions Client: OMV73 PR PE 12/15/22 PD $994.52
2 -0000-9660- 12/22/22 HSA
010-000-000
10000646 12/28/202 |School Steps, Cleared $3,152.50]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS OT Direct & Collateral - $1,236.75
2 Inc. -1190-5810- Orchard - November 2022
030-000-201
62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS OT Direct & Collateral - River - $1,915.75
-1190-5810- November 2022
020-000-203
10000632 12/28/202 |SYNCB / Cleared $177.73]62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies 11/10/22 - INV# 668963566537 - $40.25
2 AMAZON -2100-4300- Avery Labels - CMO
010-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Marketing 11/10/22 - INV# 845963785676 - $68.74
-2700-5901- River
020-000-303
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62-0000-0000 |Marketing 11/10/22 - INV# 845963785676 - $68.74
-2700-5901- Orchard
030-000-302
10000647 12/28/202 |School Steps, Cleared $684.00|62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants November 22 - CS SLPA Direct & $684.00
2 Inc. -1190-5810- Collateral - Orchard
030-000-201
10000637 12/28/202 |Josh Flexman Cleared $165.54(62-6300-1110 |Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: FIFA Flag Soccer Balls - $82.77
2 -1000-4315- Orchard - 12/07/22
030-505-208
62-6300-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: FIFA Flag Soccer Balls - $82.77
-1000-4315- River - 12/07/22
020-505-000
10000649 12/28/202 |School Steps, Cleared $7,081.00]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS SLP Direct & Collateral - River $4,437.75
2 Inc. -1190-5810- - November 2022
020-000-203
62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants CS SLP Direct & Collateral - $2,643.25
-1190-5810- Orchard - November 2022
030-000-201
10000650 12/28/202 |Swing Education |[Cleared $3,825.00(62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Subsitute Services: Orchard - $1,080.00
2 Inc. -1000-5810- 12/03/22 - 12/09/22
030-000-404
62-0000-1110 [Educational Consultants Subsitute Services: Orchard - $750.00
-1000-5810- 12/10/22 - 12/16/22
030-000-000
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Subsitute Services: River - $720.00
-1000-5810- 12/10/22 - 12/16/22
020-000-404
62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants Subsitute Services: River - $180.00
-1000-5810- 12/03/22 - 12/09/22
020-000-000
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Subsitute Services: River - $180.00
-1000-5810- 12/03/22 - 12/09/22
020-000-404
62-0000-1110 |Educational Consultants Subsitute Services: Orchard - $195.00
-1000-5810- 12/03/22 - 12/09/22
030-000-000
62-7425-1110 |Educational Consultants Subsitute Services: Orchard - $720.00
-1000-5810- 12/10/22 - 12/16/22
030-000-404
10000641 12/28/202 |Mutual of Cleared $3,576.56]62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits JAN23 - Dental, Vision, AD&D, $675.46
2 Omaha -1000-3401- |Certificated and Life Benefits - CMO
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits ADJ. - AUG22-DEC22 - Benefits ($14.36)
-1000-3401-  Certificated (error by Pay.com)
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits ADJ. - AUG22-DEC22 - Benefits ($388.41)
-1000-3401-  [Certificated (error by Pay.com)
010-000-000
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62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits JAN23 - Dental, Vision, AD&D, $1,549.12
-1000-3401- | Certificated and Life Benefits - River
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Health & Welfare Benefits JAN23 - Dental, Vision, AD&D, $1,754.75
-1000-3401- | Certificated and Life Benefits - Orchard
030-000-000
10000630 12/28/202 |All Star Printing |Cleared $2,837.06|62-0000-0000 |Marketing Annual Report Booklet QTY. 700 - $986.99
5 -2700-5901- Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Marketing Annual Report Letter QTY. 700 - $171.86
-2700-5901- Orchard
030-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Marketing Annual Report Booklet QTY. 700 - $986.99
-2700-5901- River
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Marketing Annual Report Letter QTY. 700 - $171.86
-2700-5901- River
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Marketing Annual Report Remit Envelopes $259.68
-2700-5901- QTY. 1,000 - River
020-000-000
62-0000-0000 |Marketing Annual Report Remit Envelopes $259.68
-2700-5901- QTY. 1,000 - Orchard
030-000-000
10000648 12/28/202 |School Steps, Cleared $3,322.25]62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants November 22 - CS BCPA Direct & $218.25
2 Inc. -1190-5810- Collateral - River
020-000-203
62-6500-5760 [Educational Consultants November 22 - CS BCPA Direct & $3,104.00
-1190-5810- Collateral - Orchard
030-000-201
10000634 12/28/202 |Charter School |[Cleared $11,194.60(62-0000-0000 |Financial Services January 2023 - Monthly BBO $5,597.30
2 Management -7300-5873- Support - River
Corporation 020-000-000
62-0000-0000 [Financial Services January 2023 - Monthly BBO $5,597.30
-7300-5873- Support - Orchard
030-000-000
10000631 12/28/202 |Alliance for Cleared $2,840.00(62-0000-1110 |Dues & Memberships 2022-23 Membership Dues - QTY. $2,840.00
2 Public Waldorf -2100-5300- 284 - River
Education 020-000-000
10000635 12/28/202 |CCHAT Center |[Cleared $135.00|62-6500-5760 |Educational Consultants November 2022 - DHOH $135.00
2 -1190-5810- Consultation/Direct Services
020-000-203
10000652 12/28/202 |U.S. Bank Cleared $11,218.24]62-0000-0000 |Credit Card payable Credit Card Expenses - $11,218.24
2 Corporate -0000-9506- 12/15/2022 STMT
Payment 010-000-000
Systems
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@Charter \isior’

Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 11/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

10000651 12/28/202 |Sacramento Cleared $852.00|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses A Christmas Carol Tickets - 28 $852.00
2 Theatre -1000-5830- Students/6 Adults - 12/16/22
Company 030-623-000
10000636 12/28/202 (Mark Crane Cleared $407.88|62-2600-1110 |Services- Student Athletics Performance Tee, Grey, PMS622 $203.94
2 -4200-5842- Full Front - QTY. 5 - River
020-507-404
62-2600-1110 [Services- Student Athletics Performance Tee, Grey, PMS622 $203.94
-4200-5842- Full Front - QTY. 5 - Orchard
030-507-404
10000645 12/28/202 |Sacramento Cleared $2,375.00]62-0000-1110 |Services- Student Athletics Season Basketball Payment & $1,187.50
2 Waldorf School, -4200-5842- Insurance Payment - Orchard
Association 030-507-000
62-0000-1110 [Services- Student Athletics Season Basketball Payment & $1,187.50
-4200-5842- Insurance Payment - River
020-507-000
10000644 12/28/202 |ODP Business Cleared $895.87|62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Tab Hanging Folders, 1 Pk $5.50
2 Solutions, LLC -2100-4300-
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Paper, QTY. 8 $382.99
-2100-4300-
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Masking Tape, Disposable Face $116.56
-2100-4300- Masks, AA Batteries, Band Aids
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Planner, QTY. 1 $21.54
-2100-4300-
020-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Envelope Booklet 1 Box, Paper $74.26
-2100-4300- QTY. 1
010-000-000
62-0000-1110 [Materials & Supplies Paper, Wall Calendar, File Folders $224.03
-2100-4300-
030-000-000
62-0000-1110 |Materials & Supplies Klennex Facial Tissue, QTY. 1 $70.99
-2100-4300-
020-000-000
10000639 12/28/202 |Alfred Lacoste Cleared $190.00(62-0000-1110 [Field Trip Expenses REIMB: Field Trip Roundtrip $190.00
2 -1000-5830- Mileage - River - 12/11/22
020-327-000
10000640 12/28/202 [Mercurius Cleared $231.81(62-6300-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies 6-0 Class Supplies: Portrait $231.81
2 -1000-4315- Format 10Pk - Orchard
030-406-208
10000642 12/28/202 |Nature's Critters [Cleared $200.00|62-0000-1110 |Field Trip Expenses 4th Grade Magnolia School $200.00
2 -1000-5830- Program Presentation -
030-627-000 12/14/2022
10000643 12/28/202 |Orangevale Cleared $245.72|62-0000-0000 [Marketing NP 80# Color - Enrollment $122.86
2 Copy Center, 622208;)%98(%6 Postcards - River

Report run at 1/27/2023 1:06:55 PM

15



/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969861
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969864
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969865
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969863
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969862
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969826
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969822
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969821
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969824
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969831
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969825
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969823
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969833
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969832
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969846
/FileAttachment/DownloadFromGLPost/19969854

@Charter \isior’

Golden Valley Consolidated

Check Register Detall

Check Register 11/1/2022 through 12/31/2022

Inc. 62-0000-0000 [Marketing NP 80# Color - Enrollment $122.86
-2700-5901- Postcards - Orchard
030-000-302
10000638 12/28/202 |Theresa Keyser [Cleared $16.29(62-6300-1110 [Classroom Materials & Supplies REIMB: Amazon Books - River - $16.29